

BALANCE SHEET
period ended 31 December 2016

Currency: ALL
LAK

Code	ASSETS	Notes	Amount	
			31 December 2016	31 December 2015
I	Cash and accounts with the BOL		66,199,187,809.99	100,984,345,409.16
	1. Cash on hand		2,227,501,224.04	1,132,880,736.32
	2. Demand deposits		14,952,427,283.95	34,777,042,194.84
	3. Term deposits		49,019,259,302.00	65,074,422,478.00
II	Amounts due from other banks		227,253,586,872.20	34,224,674,789.28
	1. Demand deposits		25,580,086,872.20	9,840,674,789.28
	2. Term deposits		79,168,500,000.00	24,384,000,000.00
	3. Net loans to other banks(net of specific provision)		122,505,000,000.00	-
III	Securities purchased under resale agreements		-	-
IV	Investment in securities		-	-
	1. Trading securities		-	-
	2. Available-for-sale securities		-	-
	3. Held-to-maturity securities		-	-
V	Loans and advances to customers(net of Specific provisions)		192,624,500,000.00	325,120,000,000.00
VI	Investment in subsidiaries, joint-ventures and other long-term investment		-	-
VII	Leasing and ordinary lease transactions		-	-
VIII	Fixed assets		11,299,221,600.00	13,090,800,720.00
	1. Construction in progress and fixed assets in transit		-	-
	2. Intangible fixed assets		39,268,960.00	72,930,400.00
	3. Tangible fixed assets		11,259,952,640.00	13,017,870,320.00
IX	Other assets		4,565,886,241.48	3,149,661,203.84
	1. Accrued interest income		3,441,204,279.34	1,570,344,718.08
	2. Interbranches and Head office Account(Dr)			
	3. Other assets		1,124,681,962.14	1,579,316,485.76
X	Registered Capital Deposited			-
	TOTAL:		501,942,382,523.67	476,569,482,122.28

Vientiane, Lao P.D.R, Date: 10/01/2017

General Manager

Internal Audit Division

Accounting Division

Prepared

BALANCE SHEET
period ended 31 December 2016

Currency: ALL
LAK

Code	LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL	Notes	Amount	
			31 December 2016	31 December 2015
I	Amounts due to other banks		343,636,378,411.50	325,120,000,000.00
	1. Demand deposits		122,378,411.50	-
	2. Term deposits		500,000,000.00	-
	3. Borrowing from other banks		343,014,000,000.00	325,120,000,000.00
	4. Other payables to other banks		-	-
II	Amounts due to Customers		31,992,597,352.06	35,546,572,344.46
	1. Demand deposits		13,631,348,352.06	35,546,572,344.46
	2. Term deposits		18,361,249,000.00	-
	3. Other payables to customers		-	-
III	Securities sold under repurchased agreements		-	-
IV	Debt payable related to issuing securities		-	-
V	Other Liabilities		1,052,036,802.74	477,547,788.76
	1. Accrued interest expense		814,618,461.90	288,091,189.12
	2. Interbranches and head office account(Cr)		-	-
	3. Other Liabilities		237,418,340.84	189,456,599.64
VI	Capital and reserves		125,261,369,957.37	115,425,361,989.06
	1. Chartered capital		121,890,000,000.00	121,890,000,000.00
	2. Shares Premium		-	-
	3. Regulatory reserve fund		-	-
	4. Business expansion fund		-	-
	5. Other reserves		-	-
	6. Margin for Revaluations		-	-
	7. General provision for credit activities		3,151,295,000.00	3,251,200,000.00
	8. Retained earnings		(9,715,838,010.94)	-
	9. Result in instance of approval		-	-
	10. Profit and Loss for financial year		9,935,912,968.31	(9,715,838,010.94)
	11. Subventions and Allocated Fund		-	-
	12. Subordinated Debt		-	-
	TOTAL:		501,942,382,523.67	476,569,482,122.28

Vientiane, Lao P.D.R, Date: 10/01/2017

General Manager

Internal Audit Division

Accounting Division

Prepared

INCOME STATEMENT

period ended 31 December 2016

Currency: ALL
LAK

Code	ITEMS	Notes	Amount	
			31 December 2016	31 December 2015
A	OPERATING INCOME AND EXPENSES			
1	Interest and similar income		18,671,816,316.75	1,570,344,718.08
1.1	Interest and similar income from interbanks		7,924,100,159.89	232,976,359.04
1.2	Interest and similar income from customers		10,747,716,156.86	1,337,368,359.04
1.3	Interest from Securities sold under repurchase agreement		-	-
1.4	Interest from Securities for sales landing		-	-
1.5	Other interest and similar income		-	-
2	Interest and similar expense		(3,575,806,268.51)	(311,179,255.26)
2.1	Interest and similar expense for interbanks		(3,207,768,993.65)	(291,830,069.12)
2.2	Interest and similar expense for customers		(368,037,274.86)	(19,349,186.14)
2.3	Interest on Securities sold under repurchases agreement		-	-
2.4	Interest and similar of Certificate Borrowing		-	-
2.5	Other interest and similar income		-	-
3	Net gain/(Loss) from trading gold and other precious metals		-	-
I.	NET INTEREST AND SIMILAR INCOME		15,096,010,048.24	1,259,165,462.82
4	Income from Leasing		-	-
5	Expenses on Leasing		-	-
6	Revenue from operating lease		-	-
7	Expenses on ordinary Lease		-	-
8	Income from Securities for sales		-	-
9	Fee and commission income		3,177,110,396.33	642,289,816.32
10	Fee and commission Expense		(352,750.50)	-
11	Net gain/(Loss) from Revaluated trading Securities		-	-
12	Net gain/(Loss) from Securities for Sales		-	-
13	Net gain/(Loss) from Dealing in foreign currencies		103,514,407.49	(416,170,910.04)
14	Net gain/(Loss) from Conditional Instruments for Interest rate		-	-
II.	NET OPERATING INCOME(1+3+...+14)		18,376,282,101.56	1,485,284,369.10
B	OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES		-	-
15	Other operating income		204,175,000.00	-
16	Administration expenses		(6,667,743,376.25)	(6,395,311,420.04)
16.1	payroll and other staff costs		(3,561,517,139.14)	(2,661,246,514.60)
16.2	Other administrative expenses		(3,106,226,237.11)	(3,734,064,905.44)
17	Depreciation and amortization charges		(1,874,574,240.00)	(1,554,610,960.00)
18	Other operating expenses		(102,226,517.00)	(3,251,200,000.00)
19	Net specific provision charges/reversal for loans to customers		-	-
19.1	Specific provision expenses for loans to customers		-	-
19.2	Reversal of specific provision for loans to customers		-	-
20	Net gain/(Loss) from selling Financial Asset		-	-
III.	Net income and Expenses		(8,440,369,133.25)	(11,201,122,380.04)
IV.	TOTAL PROFIT BEFORE TAX		9,935,912,968.31	(9,715,838,010.94)
21	Current enterprise income tax		-	-
V.	PROFIT AFTER TAX		9,935,912,968.31	(9,715,838,010.94)
C	COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		-	-
22	Margin for revaluations Fixed Values		-	-
23	Margin for revaluations Securities		-	-
24	Margin for Deferred tax		-	-
	TOTAL NET OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME:		9,935,912,968.31	(9,715,838,010.94)

Vientiane, Lao P.D.R, Date: 10/01/2017

General Manager

Internal Audit Division

Accounting Division

Prepared